

Criminal Motion 37 of 2015.

Order No. 72 dated 03.05.2023.

O.P. No.1 file hazira through his Learned advocate. Shri Debendra Tiwari, Learned advocate is engaged to conduct the prosecution in this case on the strength of appointment letter issued by the Learned P.P, Hooghly and the same be kept with the record.

Today is fixed for hearing of the case.

A petition is filed by the Learned P.P-in-charge praying for time for hearing of the case on the ground stated therein. Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

To 30.06.2023 for hearing of the case.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judge,

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court
Hooghly.
(WB00618)

