

Criminal Motion, 37 of 2015.

Order No. 73 dated 30.06.2023.

Today is fixed for hearing of the case.

O.P is present in court by filing haira

Learned P.P-in-charge takes no steps.

In view of resolution dated 22.06.2023 of Hooghly District Bar Association, the hearing is adjourned.

To 19.07.2023 for hearing of the case.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judge,

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court,  
Hooghly.  
(WB00618)