

Criminal Motion, 37 of 2015.

Order No. 74 dated 19.07.2023.

Today is fixed for hearing of the case.

O.P No.1 and Petitioner file separate haziras through their Learned advocates.

Learned P.P-in-charge has not turned up today.

None is moved. The hearing of case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 29.08.2023 for hearing of the case.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judge,

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court,  
Hooghly.  
(WB00618)