

Criminal Motion. 37 of 2015.

Order No. 77 dated 01.02.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of the case.

Both parties file respective haziras. None is moved.

The hearing of the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 28.03.2024 for hearing of the case.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judge,

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court,  
Hooghly,  
(WB00618)