

Criminal Motion, 37 of 2015.

Present : Sri K.Mookherjee, Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Hooghly, in-charge.

Order No. 87 dated 22.07.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of the case.

O.P No.1 and Petitioner file respective haziras.

It appears that S/R has not yet been received, which was issued through court.

Requisites put in.

Issue notice upon the O.P. No. 4- United Bank of India through regd. post at once.

Ld. Regular P.O is on leave.

The case is adjourned.

To 27.08.2025 for S/R.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judge,

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court,
Hooghly.
(in-charge)

