

Criminal Motion 37 of 2015.

Order No. 89 dated 06.11.2025.

Today is fixed for S/R.

O.P No.1 and Petitioner file respective haziras through their learned Advocate.

No S/R in respect of O.P. No 4 has yet been received.

The case is adjourned .

To 07.01.2026 for S/R.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judge,

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court,
Hooghly.
(WB00645)